RESOLUTION NO. 384

RESOLUTION OF INTENTION TO ESTABLISH COUNTY ROAD

WHEREAS, on March 1, 1976 in conformance with RCW 36.81.101, the Board of County Commissioners entered upon their minutes a motion declaring their intention to establish a portion of Walnut Street, and a portion of 2nd Street, as shown on the Plat of Moore's Addition, Volume 4, Page 13 of Plats as recorded in the office of the Mason County Auditor, and a portion of Walnut lying in the NW¹/₂ of the NE¹/₂ of the SE¹/₂, Section 18, Township 20 North, Range 3 West, W.M., to be constructed by County forces.

The centerline of said road being more specifically described as follows:

Beginning at the west line of 3rd Street, Plat of Moore's Addition running thence East on the center line of Walnut Street, Plat of Moore's Addition to the centerline of 2nd Street, Plat of Moore's Addition, thence south on 2nd Street, Plat of Moore's Addition to a point of intersecting Poplar Street, Plat of Moore's Addition, as constructed and maintained by Mason County. The right-of-way being thirty (30) feet on each side of the described centerline.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the proposed County Road is a public necessity, and that the County Engineer be directed to report thereon, and that the Clerk of the Board shall fix a time and place for hearing the report as required by statute, and that the Prosecuting Attorney be requested to review and give approval to the steps herein ordered.

DATED this 1st day of March, 1976.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Mc Claush outing Attorney

cc: Comm. Aud, Eng. Assess Pros.